1
®
X9400
Low Noise/Low Power/SPI Bus
Quad Digitally Controlled Potentiometers
(XDCP™)
FEATURES
• Four potentiometers per package

2 FN8189.3
July 28, 2006
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
PART
MARKING
VCC LIMITS
(V)
POTENTIOMETER
ORGANIZATION
(kΩ)
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE PKG. DWG. #
X9400WS24* X9400WS 5 ±10% 10 0 to +70 24 Ld SOIC (300 mil) M24.3
X9400WS24ZT1
(Note)
X9400WS Z 0 to +70 24 Ld SOIC (300 mil) (Pb-free)
Tape and Reel
M24.3
X9400WS24I* X9400WS I -40 to +85 24 Ld SOIC (300 mil) M24.3
X9400WS24IZ*
(Note)
X9400WS ZI -40 to +85 24 Ld SOIC (300 mil) (Pb-free) M24.3
X9400WV24* X9400WV 0 to +70 24 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) MDP0044
X9400WV24I* X9400WV I -40 to +85 24 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) MDP0044
X9400WV24IZ*
(Note)
X9400WV ZI -40 to +85 24 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) (Pb-free) MDP0044
X9400WV24Z*
(Note)
X9400WV Z 0 to +70 24 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) (Pb-free) MDP0044
X9400YS24* X9400YS 2.5 0 to +70 24 Ld SOIC (300 mil) M24.3
X9400YS24I* X9400YS I -40 to +85 24 Ld SOIC (300 mil) M24.3
X9400YV24* X9400YV 0 to +70 24 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) MDP0044
X9400YV24I* X9400YV I -40 to +85 24 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) MDP0044
X9400YV24IZ*
(Note)
X9400YV ZI -40 to +85 24 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) (Pb-free) MDP0044
X9400YV24Z*
(Note)
X9400YV Z 0 to +70 24 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) (Pb-free) MDP0044
X9400WS24-2.7* X9400WS F 2.7 to 5.5 10 0 to +70 24 Ld SOIC (300 mil) M24.3
X9400WS24I-2.7* X9400WS G -40 to +85 24 Ld SOIC (300 mil) M24.3
X9400WS24IZ-2.7*
(Note)
X9400WS ZG -40 to +85 24 Ld SOIC (300 mil) (Pb-free) M24.3
X9400WV24-2.7* X9400WV F 0 to +70 24 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) MDP0044
X9400WV24I-2.7* X9400WV G -40 to +85 24 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) MDP0044
X9400WV24IZ-2.7*
(Note)
X9400WV ZG -40 to +85 24 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) (Pb-free) MDP0044
X9400WV24Z-2.7*
(Note)
X9400WV ZF 0 to +70 24 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) (Pb-free) MDP0044
X9400YS24-2.7* X9400YS F 2.5 0 to +70 24 Ld SOIC (300 mil) M24.3
X9400YS24I-2.7* X9400YS G -40 to +85 24 Ld SOIC (300 mil) M24.3
X9400YV24-2.7* X9400YV F 0 to +70 24 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) MDP0044
X9400YV24I-2.7* X9400YV G -40 to +85 24 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) MDP0044
X9400YV24IZ-2.7*
(Note)
X9400YV ZG -40 to +85 24 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) (Pb-free) MDP0044
X9400YV24Z-2.7*